

CNR No.:DLNT01-001190-2024
CR Revision No. 20/2024
Dr. Sanjay Ahuja Vs Govt of NCT of Delhi

05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Ahuja, Sh. Abhishek Bhushan and Ms. Jyoti Bajaj (**Through VC**), Ld. Counsels for Revisionist.
Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent no.1.
Ms. Muskan Mittal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no.2.

An application for placing on record some additional documents has been filed on behalf of revisionist. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Main counsel for revisionist is stated to have gone to caste vote at his native place at Haryana and is not available today. Request for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions Heard. Request is considered and allowed for today only.

Be put up for reply / argument on afore-mentioned application as well as for remaining arguments on the present revision petition on **25.11.2024**.

Interim orders to continue till NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.10.2024 ^(R)